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2009 Northeast Football Conference Team Statistics Through games of Nov 16, 
2009

 SCORING OFFENSE       G   TD  XP 2XP DXP  FG Saf  Pts   Avg
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   38  29   2   0   7   2  286  28.6
 Dean College........ 10   35  23   5   0  10   1  275  27.5
 Nassau CC........... 10   25  22   0   0   8   2  200  20.0
 Alfred State........ 10   29  15   2   0   0   1  195  19.5
 Lackawanna College..  9   24  13   2   0   3   1  172  19.1
 Erie CC............. 10   19   7   4   0   6   1  149  14.9

 SCORING DEFENSE       G   TD  XP 2XP DXP  FG Saf  Pts   Avg
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   13   8   1   0   6   3  112  11.2
 Dean College........ 10   19  11   3   0   2   0  137  13.7
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   21  13   2   0   3   0  152  15.2
 Lackawanna College..  9   18  12   0   0   7   0  141  15.7

http://www.northeastfootball.com/
http://www.northeastfootball.com/2009_schedule.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/standings.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/2009_potw.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/nfc_history.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/alfred_state.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/asa.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/dean_college.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/erie_cc.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/hudson_valley_cc.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/09_all-nfc.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/lackawanna.htm
http://www.northeastfootball.com/nassau_cc.htm
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 Erie CC............. 10   23  19   2   0   7   2  186  18.6
 Alfred State........ 10   30  20   5   0   4   0  222  22.2

 PASS OFFENSE          G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds  Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Alfred State........ 10   257   92   15  35.8 1816  7.1 18 181.6
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   251  122   11  48.6 1487  5.9 19 148.7
 Dean College........ 10   206  112    8  54.4 1486  7.2 12 148.6
 Erie CC............. 10   242  116   10  47.9 1358  5.6  6 135.8
 Lackawanna College..  9   198   92   10  46.5 1161  5.9 10 129.0
 Nassau CC........... 10   179  104    6  58.1 1108  6.2  7 110.8

 PASS DEFENSE          G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds  Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College..  9   212  102    9  48.1 1037  4.9  9 115.2
 Dean College........ 10   243  105    8  43.2 1214  5.0  8 121.4
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   244  106   14  43.4 1251  5.1  9 125.1
 Alfred State........ 10   268  113   19  42.2 1480  5.5 13 148.0
 Erie CC............. 10   225  101   15  44.9 1507  6.7 11 150.7
 Nassau CC........... 10   241  127   11  52.7 1537  6.4  6 153.7

 KICKOFF RETURNS       G   Ret  Yds   TD   Avg
 ---------------------------------------------
 Erie CC............. 10    37  787    0  21.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    31  599    0  19.3
 Alfred State........ 10    38  715    0  18.8
 Lackawanna College..  9    29  514    0  17.7
 Nassau CC........... 10    28  490    0  17.5
 Dean College........ 10    27  392    0  14.5

 PUNTING               G  No. Yards   Avg  Ret  Yds  Avg Net/P
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   46  1624  35.3    9   99  2.2  33.2
 Erie CC............. 10   51  1661  32.6   24  125  2.5  30.1
 Alfred State........ 10   52  1679  32.3   16  162  3.1  29.2
 Lackawanna College..  9   46  1497  32.5   18  188  4.1  28.5
 Dean College........ 10   42  1336  31.8   18  148  3.5  28.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   49  1526  31.1   19  164  3.3  27.8

                          |--Gained--||---Lost---|
 TURNOVER MARGIN       G  Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Mar  Per/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   18  14  32  11  11  22 +10   1.00
 Nassau CC........... 10   10  11  21   8   6  14  +7   0.70
 Erie CC............. 10   11  15  26  10  10  20  +6   0.60
 Dean College........ 10   16   8  24  13   8  21  +3   0.30
 Lackawanna College..  9   14   9  23  14  10  24  -1  -0.11
 Alfred State........ 10    9  19  28  25  15  40 -12  -1.20
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 RUSHING OFFENSE       G    Att   Yds   Avg  TD  Yds/G
 -----------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    418  2209   5.3  20  220.9
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    443  1951   4.4  17  195.1
 Nassau CC........... 10    392  1507   3.8  17  150.7
 Lackawanna College..  9    310  1137   3.7   9  126.3
 Alfred State........ 10    351  1074   3.1   7  107.4
 Erie CC............. 10    368   724   2.0   9   72.4

 RUSHING DEFENSE       G  Rushes  Yards  Avg.  TD  Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10     308    828   2.7   9   82.8
 Lackawanna College..  9     337    840   2.5   5   93.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10     377   1189   3.2  11  118.9
 Erie CC............. 10     375   1238   3.3   9  123.8
 Alfred State........ 10     411   1257   3.1  13  125.7
 Nassau CC........... 10     372   1338   3.6   7  133.8

 TOTAL OFFENSE         G  Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10  2209 1486   624  3695   5.9 32 369.5
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10  1951 1487   694  3438   5.0 36 343.8
 Alfred State........ 10  1074 1816   608  2890   4.8 25 289.0
 Nassau CC........... 10  1507 1108   571  2615   4.6 24 261.5
 Lackawanna College..  9  1137 1161   508  2298   4.5 19 255.3
 Erie CC............. 10   724 1358   610  2082   3.4 15 208.2

 TOTAL DEFENSE         G  Rush Pass Plys Yards  Avg  TD Yds/G
 ------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   828 1214  551  2042  3.7  17 204.2
 Lackawanna College..  9   840 1037  549  1877  3.4  14 208.6
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10  1189 1251  621  2440  3.9  20 244.0
 Alfred State........ 10  1257 1480  679  2737  4.0  26 273.7
 Erie CC............. 10  1238 1507  600  2745  4.6  20 274.5
 Nassau CC........... 10  1338 1537  613  2875  4.7  13 287.5

 PUNT RETURNS          G   Ret  Yds   TD   Avg
 ---------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    27  359    2  13.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    26  318    0  12.2
 Nassau CC........... 10    14  163    0  11.6
 Erie CC............. 10    13  137    0  10.5
 Alfred State........ 10    28  250    3   8.9
 Lackawanna College..  9    16  110    0   6.9

 PASS EFFICIENCY       G   Att  Cmp   Pct  Int  Yds TD Effic
 -----------------------------------------------------------
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 Dean College........ 10   206  112  .544    8 1486 12 126.4
 Nassau CC........... 10   179  104  .581    6 1108  7 116.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   251  122  .486   11 1487 19 114.6
 Alfred State........ 10   257   92  .358   15 1816 18 106.6
 Lackawanna College..  9   198   92  .465   10 1161 10 102.3
 Erie CC............. 10   242  116  .479   10 1358  6  95.0

 PASS DEF EFFICIENCY   G   Att  Cmp  Int  Pct.  Yds TD Effic
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   244  106   14  43.4 1251  9  87.2
 Dean College........ 10   243  105    8  43.2 1214  8  89.5
 Alfred State........ 10   268  113   19  42.2 1480 13  90.4
 Lackawanna College..  9   212  102    9  48.1 1037  9  94.7
 Erie CC............. 10   225  101   15  44.9 1507 11 104.0
 Nassau CC........... 10   241  127   11  52.7 1537  6 105.4

 FIRST DOWNS           G  Rush Pass Pen Total
 --------------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   104   68  19   191
 Dean College........ 10   109   60  12   181
 Alfred State........ 10    65   57  21   143
 Erie CC............. 10    38   61  27   126
 Lackawanna College..  9    56   48  17   121
 Nassau CC........... 10    64   38   9   111

 OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS    G  Rush Pass Pen Total
 --------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    50   55  15   120
 Lackawanna College..  9    54   49  21   124
 Nassau CC........... 10    68   50  10   128
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    70   47  20   137
 Erie CC............. 10    72   52  15   139
 Alfred State........ 10    63   66  25   154

 SACKS BY              G  Sacks Yards
 ------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10     32   172
 Lackawanna College..  9     29   214
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10     26   103
 Erie CC............. 10     24   165
 Alfred State........ 10     18   119
 Nassau CC........... 10      5    33

 PENALTIES             G   No  Yds Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   53  425  42.5
 Alfred State........ 10   77  674  67.4
 Erie CC............. 10   91  690  69.0
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 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   78  739  73.9
 Lackawanna College..  9   77  709  78.8
 Dean College........ 10  110  989  98.9

 OPPONENT PENALTIES    G   No  Yds Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------
 Erie CC............. 10  106  930  93.0
 Alfred State........ 10   93  846  84.6
 Lackawanna College..  9   78  610  67.8
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   66  595  59.5
 Nassau CC........... 10   57  541  54.1
 Dean College........ 10   48  416  41.6

 4TH-DN CONVERSIONS    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10     7   10  70.0
 Dean College........ 10     7   15  46.7
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    10   26  38.5
 Erie CC............. 10     9   38  23.7
 Alfred State........ 10     6   27  22.2
 Lackawanna College..  9     2   19  10.5

 OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10     3   18  16.7
 Lackawanna College..  9     5   19  26.3
 Erie CC............. 10     7   24  29.2
 Alfred State........ 10     9   29  31.0
 Dean College........ 10    10   30  33.3
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    10   24  41.7

 RED ZONE OFFENSE      G  RedZone Percent TDs  R/P  FG-AT Fumb/Int/Downs/Other
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   18-23     78.3  12 10/2   6-7     1/  1/  2/  0
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   30-41     73.2  23 12/11  7-11    2/  3/  2/  0
 Dean College........ 10   32-44     72.7  24 19/5   8-11    3/  3/  3/  0
 Lackawanna College..  9   15-21     71.4  12  7/5   3-3     2/  0/  4/  0
 Erie CC............. 10   15-25     60.0   9  6/3   6-8     2/  0/  6/  0
 Alfred State........ 10    1-2      50.0   1  0/1   0-0     0/  0/  1/  0

 RED ZONE DEFENSE      G  RedZone Percent TDs  R/P  FG-AT Fumb/Int/Downs/Other
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10   13-23     56.5  11  6/5   2-3     2/  2/  4/  1
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   17-30     56.7  14  8/6   3-6     3/  1/  6/  0
 Alfred State........ 10    4-7      57.1   3  2/1   1-2     0/  1/  1/  0
 Nassau CC........... 10   11-19     57.9   7  4/3   4-7     0/  2/  3/  0
 Erie CC............. 10   19-28     67.9  12  9/3   7-10    0/  3/  3/  0
 Lackawanna College..  9   17-23     73.9  10  5/5   7-9     2/  2/  0/  0
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 3RD-DN CONVERSIONS    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    54  148  36.5
 Dean College........ 10    42  121  34.7
 Nassau CC........... 10    34  101  33.7
 Lackawanna College..  9    35  114  30.7
 Alfred State........ 10    31  129  24.0
 Erie CC............. 10    30  139  21.6

 OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT    G  Conv  Att   Pct
 ----------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10    23  116  19.8
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    36  139  25.9
 Erie CC............. 10    34  129  26.4
 Lackawanna College..  9    35  127  27.6
 Alfred State........ 10    46  157  29.3
 Nassau CC........... 10    33  106  31.1

 SACKS AGAINST         G  Sacks Yards
 ------------------------------------
 Dean College........ 10     10    88
 Nassau CC........... 10     11    53
 Alfred State........ 10     12    76
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10     16   123
 Lackawanna College..  9     21   162
 Erie CC............. 10     33   205

 FIELD GOALS           G  Made  Att    Pct
 -----------------------------------------
 Lackawanna College..  9     3    3  1.000
 Erie CC............. 10     6    8   .750
 Nassau CC........... 10     8   11   .727
 Dean College........ 10    10   16   .625
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10     7   12   .583
 Alfred State........ 10     0    3   .000

 PAT KICKING           G  Made  Att    Pct
 -----------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10    22   23   .957
 Dean College........ 10    23   28   .821
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10    29   36   .806
 Alfred State........ 10    15   21   .714
 Lackawanna College..  9    13   19   .684
 Erie CC............. 10     7   11   .636

 TIME OF POSSESSION    G  Total Time   Avg/G
 -------------------------------------------
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 Dean College........ 10     341:56    34:11
 Erie CC............. 10     307:31    30:45
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10     296:17    29:37
 Lackawanna College..  9     248:35    27:37
 Alfred State........ 10     273:35    27:21
 Nassau CC........... 10     254:44    25:28

 KICKOFF COVERAGE      G  No. Yards  TD   Avg
 --------------------------------------------
 Nassau CC........... 10   33   363   0  11.0
 Hudson Valley CC.... 10   48   738   0  15.4
 Lackawanna College..  9   31   480   0  15.5
 Alfred State........ 10   35   547   0  15.6
 Erie CC............. 10   30   571   2  19.0
 Dean College........ 10   50  1083   0  21.7

Individual Statistics

 

2009 Northeast Football Conference Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 
16, 2009

 RUSHING               Team  Cl  G  Att  Yds   Avg TD Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 KERNS Terrance......  LC    FR  9  143  737   5.2  4  81.9
 Anane Owusu.........  HVCC     10  150  810   5.4  7  81.0
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10  130  785   6.0  5  78.5
 Ishmail Jordan......  HVCC      8  124  608   4.9  2  76.0
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10  160  720   4.5  6  72.0
 Makell, Xavier......  ASC   FR  9  123  569   4.6  3  63.2
 Miller Steven.......  NCC   FR  9   93  554   6.0  6  61.6
 Myles Nakita........  NCC   FR 10  142  595   4.2  4  59.5
 Leroy Bradford......  DEAN  FR  7   57  313   5.5  5  44.7

 PASSING AVG/GAME      Team  Cl  G Att Cmp Int  Pct.  Yds TD Avg/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Andreas Hudson......  HVCC     10 237 115  10  48.5 1318 16 131.8
 Corley, Reggie......  ASC   FR  6 110  44   8  40.0  735  4 122.5
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 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10 160  87   5  54.4 1155  7 115.5
 Typheen Taylor......  ECC   FR  7 122  68   6  55.7  775  4 110.7
 Sinagra Frank.......  NCC   FR 10 176 102   6  58.0 1103  7 110.3
 ANTOSH JP...........  LC    FR  6  87  38   6  43.7  507  5  84.5
 Glomb, Jeff.........  ASC   SO  8  70  24   2  34.3  609  9  76.1
 MILLER-COLON St.....  LC    SO  6  85  43   3  50.6  427  4  71.2
 Justin Minor........  ECC   FR  5  52  26   0  50.0  242  1  48.4
 Taylor, Sir Aar.....  ASC   FR 10  69  22   3  31.9  423  4  42.3

 TOTAL OFFENSE         Team  Cl  G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
 -------------------------------------------------------------
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10  720 1155   320  1875 187.5
 Typheen Taylor......  ECC   FR  7  181  775   221   956 136.6
 Andreas Hudson......  HVCC     10    9 1318   300  1327 132.7
 Corley, Reggie......  ASC   FR  6   17  735   147   752 125.3
 Sinagra Frank.......  NCC   FR 10    1 1103   234  1104 110.4
 ANTOSH JP...........  LC    FR  6   58  507   118   565  94.2
 KERNS Terrance......  LC    FR  9  737    0   143   737  81.9
 Ishmail Jordan......  HVCC      8  608   41   126   649  81.1
 Anane Owusu.........  HVCC     10  810    0   150   810  81.0
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10  785    0   130   785  78.5

 RECEPTIONS/GAME       Team  Cl  G  Rec  Yds TD Avg/C Rec/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 Akeem Jordan........  HVCC     10   47  533  7  11.3  4.70
 L. Coleman..........  ECC   SO 10   33  435  3  13.2  3.30
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10   33  318  1   9.6  3.30
 Duncan McGriff......  DEAN  FR  8   26  684  5  26.3  3.25
 Debenedittis R......  NCC   FR  8   25  287  1  11.5  3.12
 JOSEPH  Chris.......  LC    SO  8   24  344  2  14.3  3.00
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   SO  9   24  539  6  22.5  2.67
 White, Pat..........  ASC   FR 10   24  599  6  25.0  2.40
 ROBERTS Tristen.....  LC    FR  9   20  276  4  13.8  2.22
 Green Ronald........  NCC   FR 10   22  171  0   7.8  2.20

 RECEIVE YDS/GAME      Team  Cl  G  Rec  Yds TD Avg/C Yds/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------
 Duncan McGriff......  DEAN  FR  8   26  684  5  26.3  85.5
 White, Pat..........  ASC   FR 10   24  599  6  25.0  59.9
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   SO  9   24  539  6  22.5  59.9
 Akeem Jordan........  HVCC     10   47  533  7  11.3  53.3
 L. Coleman..........  ECC   SO 10   33  435  3  13.2  43.5
 JOSEPH  Chris.......  LC    SO  8   24  344  2  14.3  43.0
 Ednut Egberongb.....  HVCC     10   21  423  5  20.1  42.3
 Bright, Anthony.....  ASC   SO  8   17  306  1  18.0  38.2
 Debenedittis R......  NCC   FR  8   25  287  1  11.5  35.9
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10   33  318  1   9.6  31.8
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 ALL PURPOSE           Team  Cl  G Rush  Rcv   PR   KR  Yds Avg/G
 ----------------------------------------------------------------
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10  785  318    0    0 1103 110.3
 KERNS Terrance......  LC    FR  9  737   99    0    0  836  92.9
 Duncan McGriff......  DEAN  FR  8    0  684    0    0  684  85.5
 Anane Owusu.........  HVCC     10  810   20    0    0  830  83.0
 Makell, Xavier......  ASC   FR  9  569   33    0  125  727  80.8
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10  720   83    0    0  803  80.3
 Ishmail Jordan......  HVCC      8  608   16    0    0  624  78.0
 Zedric Joseph.......  ECC   FR 10  194   97    0  485  776  77.6
 Bright, Anthony.....  ASC   SO  8   67  306   14  204  591  73.9
 Kadeem Hall.........  HVCC     10   32    0  303  347  702  70.2

 INTERCEPTIONS         Team  Cl  G  Int  Yds TD
 ----------------------------------------------
 Saati John..........  NCC   FR 10    6   26  0
 Rashad Payne........  ECC   FR  9    5  133  2
 Wilson, Dmeetri.....  ASC   FR 10    4   80  0
 DeJesus, Ricky......  ASC   FR  9    4   23  0
 Curtis McBride......  DEAN  SO  9    3  132  1
 Joune Fraser........  ECC   SO  9    3  131  1
 Taylor, Sir Aar.....  ASC   FR 10    3  104  1
 Blake Micklos.......  NCC   FR 10    3   30  1
 Kadeem Hall.........  HVCC     10    3   20  0
 THORTON Hugh........  LC    SO  9    2   97  1

 PASS EFFICIENCY       Team  Cl  G Att Cmp Int  Pct.  Yds TD  Eff.
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Glomb, Jeff.........  ASC   SO  8  70  24   2  34.3  609  9 144.1
 William Brown.......  DEAN  SO  9  44  24   2  54.5  318  4 136.2
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10 160  87   5  54.4 1155  7 123.2
 Sinagra Frank.......  NCC   FR 10 176 102   6  58.0 1103  7 116.9
 Typheen Taylor......  ECC   FR  7 122  68   6  55.7  775  4 110.1
 Andreas Hudson......  HVCC     10 237 115  10  48.5 1318 16 109.1
 MILLER-COLON St.....  LC    SO  6  85  43   3  50.6  427  4 101.3
 ANTOSH JP...........  LC    FR  6  87  38   6  43.7  507  5  97.8
 Justin Minor........  ECC   FR  5  52  26   0  50.0  242  1  95.4
 Taylor, Sir Aar.....  ASC   FR 10  69  22   3  31.9  423  4  93.8

 PUNT RETURN AVG       Team  Cl  G  Ret  Yds TD  Avg
 ---------------------------------------------------
 Kadeem Hall.........  HVCC     10   21  303  0 14.4
 Matthew Bryson......  DEAN  SO  9   22  270  0 12.3

 KICK RETURN AVG       Team  Cl  G  Ret  Yds TD  Avg
 ---------------------------------------------------

 PUNTING               Team  Cl  G Punts   Yds   Avg
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 ---------------------------------------------------
 Prendergast M.......  NCC   FR 10    46  1624  35.3
 KERNS Terrance......  LC    FR  9    28   971  34.7
 Erik Larsen.........  ECC   SO  9    46  1581  34.4
 Glomb, Jeff.........  ASC   SO  8    34  1159  34.1
 Sasha Palatniko.....  HVCC      9    42  1402  33.4
 Rodney williams.....  DEAN  SO 10    41  1336  32.6

 SCORING               Team  Cl  G   TD  XPT   FG  Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 David Fox...........  HVCC     10    2   28    6   58   5.8
 Long Ding...........  DEAN  SO 10    0   23   10   53   5.3
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10    8    2    0   50   5.0
 Leroy Bradford......  DEAN  FR  7    5    0    0   30   4.3
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   SO  9    6    2    0   38   4.2
 Akeem Jordan........  HVCC     10    7    0    0   42   4.2
 Anane Owusu.........  HVCC     10    7    0    0   42   4.2
 Prendergast M.......  NCC   FR 10    0   22    6   40   4.0
 Miller Steven.......  NCC   FR  9    6    0    0   36   4.0

 SCORING (TDs)         Team  Cl  G  TD Rush Pass Ret PAT Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------------
 Anthony Baskerv.....  DEAN  SO 10   8    6    2   0   1  50   5.0
 Leroy Bradford......  DEAN  FR  7   5    5    0   0   0  30   4.3
 Streater, Rod.......  ASC   SO  9   6    0    6   0   1  38   4.2
 Akeem Jordan........  HVCC     10   7    0    7   0   0  42   4.2
 Anane Owusu.........  HVCC     10   7    7    0   0   0  42   4.2
 Miller Steven.......  NCC   FR  9   6    6    0   0   0  36   4.0
 Duncan McGriff......  DEAN  FR  8   5    0    5   0   0  30   3.8
 White, Pat..........  ASC   FR 10   6    0    6   0   0  36   3.6
 Andre Hayward.......  DEAN  SO 10   6    5    1   0   0  36   3.6
 Darryl Thompson.....  HVCC      7   4    2    2   0   0  24   3.4

 SCORING (KICK)        Team  Cl  G   PATs    FGs   Pts Pts/G
 -----------------------------------------------------------
 Long Ding...........  DEAN  SO 10  23-28   10-16   53   5.3
 David Fox...........  HVCC     10  28-33    6-11   46   4.6
 Prendergast M.......  NCC   FR 10  22-23    6-9    40   4.0
 Mike Lawandus.......  ECC   FR 10   7-11    6-8    25   2.5
 DATTILO Pat.........  LC    FR  9  13-18    3-3    22   2.4
 Durham Taurean......  NCC   FR  7   0-0     2-2     6   0.9
 Franchina, Josh.....  ASC   FR 10   6-10    0-2     6   0.6
 Ednut Egberongb.....  HVCC     10   0-0     1-1     3   0.3
 Stevenson Mento.....  HVCC      5   1-2     0-0     1   0.2

 FIELD GOALS           Team  Cl  G   FG  FGA  Pct.  FG/G
 -------------------------------------------------------
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 Long Ding...........  DEAN  SO 10   10   16  62.5  1.00
 Mike Lawandus.......  ECC   FR 10    6    8  75.0  0.60
 Prendergast M.......  NCC   FR 10    6    9  66.7  0.60
 David Fox...........  HVCC     10    6   11  54.5  0.60
 DATTILO Pat.........  LC    FR  9    3    3 100.0  0.33
 Durham Taurean......  NCC   FR  7    2    2 100.0  0.29
 Ednut Egberongb.....  HVCC     10    1    1 100.0  0.10

 FLD GOAL PCT          Team  Cl  G   FG  FGA Long  Pct.
 ------------------------------------------------------

 PAT KICKING PCT       Team  Cl  G Made  Att   Pct.
 --------------------------------------------------
 Prendergast M.......  NCC   FR 10   22   23   95.7
 David Fox...........  HVCC     10   28   33   84.8
 Long Ding...........  DEAN  SO 10   23   28   82.1
 DATTILO Pat.........  LC    FR  9   13   18   72.2

2009 Northeast Football Conference Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 
16, 2009

 TACKLES (All positions)
 Player                Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G Sack
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DEAN  SO  9       49  25    74   8.2    9
 Asim Hicks..........  DEAN  SO  9       40  27    67   7.4    4
 Nick Scarpula.......  HVCC     10       49  23    72   7.2    5
 Ricks, Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9       22  39    61   6.8    1
 YOO Christopher.....  LC    SO  8       35  19    54   6.8    1
 Williamson, Wen.....  ASC   FR 10       30  37    67   6.7    5
 Parker, Chadd.......  ASC   FR 10       14  47    61   6.1    0
 Diabate Siriki......  NCC   FR  7       28  13    41   5.9    0
 Brandon Harvey......  HVCC     10       37  18    55   5.5    4
 Edmonds, Robert.....  ASC   SO 10       12  43    55   5.5    1
 THORTON Hugh........  LC    SO  9       42   7    49   5.4    3
 DeJesus, Ricky......  ASC   FR  9       26  23    49   5.4    1
 Gedin Georges.......  NCC   FR  8       33  10    43   5.4    4
 Fisher Orlando......  NCC   FR  6       28   4    32   5.3    1
 Jermin Jeremy.......  NCC   FR 10       45   8    53   5.3    7
 Taylor, Sir Aar.....  ASC   FR 10       32  20    52   5.2    1
 Mauro Alex..........  NCC   FR 10       40  11    51   5.1    2
 Watson Rashad.......  NCC   FR 10       35  15    50   5.0    0
 FRANCIS Joshua......  LC    FR  9       30  15    45   5.0    6
 Evert, David........  ASC   SO  7       16  19    35   5.0    3
 Ezemma, Obi.........  ASC   SO  6        9  21    30   5.0    1
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 Wilson, Dmeetri.....  ASC   FR 10       29  17    46   4.6    0
 Gavin Nelson........  HVCC     10       35  10    45   4.5    5
 Trent Alls..........  ECC   FR  9       22  18    40   4.4    1
 AKALEFU  Ben........  LC    SO  9       30  10    40   4.4    1
 Bill Lauch..........  ECC   SO 10       25  19    44   4.4    1
 Malcom Ricks........  ECC   FR 10       30  13    43   4.3    5
 Nicholas Brock......  ECC   FR  8       14  19    33   4.1    3
 Randy Bloom.........  ECC   FR 10       24  17    41   4.1    5
 DePofi, Nichola.....  ASC   FR 10       12  29    41   4.1    0
 Saati John..........  NCC   FR 10       30  10    40   4.0    0
 Naylor Robinson.....  ECC   FR  9       20  15    35   3.9    5
 LONG Chase..........  LC    SO  9       30   5    35   3.9    0
 TILLMAN Dwight......  LC    SO  9       31   4    35   3.9    0
 Tenerio Davis.......  DEAN  SO 10       24  14    38   3.8    6
 Whitehead Stef......  NCC   FR 10       31   7    38   3.8    0
 Zappolo, John.......  ASC   SO 10        9  29    38   3.8    1
 Brown Kavon.........  NCC   FR  8       27   3    30   3.8    2
 Justin Smith........  DEAN  FR  8       15  15    30   3.8    4
 Eric Camper.........  ECC   SO  8       19  11    30   3.8    0
 Kevin Johnson.......  DEAN  SO  9       21  12    33   3.7    9
 Antoine McGill......  HVCC      6       19   3    22   3.7    3
 Brandon Hampton.....  HVCC      8       27   2    29   3.6    3
 Rashad Payne........  ECC   FR  9       21  11    32   3.6    0
 Curtis McBride......  DEAN  SO  9       16  16    32   3.6    0
 PIERCE D'Armond.....  LC        9       23   8    31   3.4    6
 Joune Fraser........  ECC   SO  9       22   9    31   3.4    0
 Hammond, Drew.......  ASC   FR  9        6  25    31   3.4    1
 Garcia, Javier......  ASC   FR  7       13  11    24   3.4    2
 White, Rod..........  ASC   FR  7       13  10    23   3.3    0

 SACKS                 Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast  Yds Total Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DEAN  SO  9        6   3   49     9  1.00
 Kevin Johnson.......  DEAN  SO  9        6   3   53     9  1.00
 Jermin Jeremy.......  NCC   FR 10        6   1   40     7  0.70
 PIERCE D'Armond.....  LC        9        6   0   44     6  0.67
 FRANCIS Joshua......  LC    FR  9        6   0   40     6  0.67
 Tenerio Davis.......  DEAN  SO 10        3   3   33     6  0.60
 Williamson, Wen.....  ASC   FR 10        5   0   46     5  0.50
 Malcom Ricks........  ECC   FR 10        5   0   38     5  0.50
 Naylor Robinson.....  ECC   FR  9        4   1   54     5  0.56
 Gavin Nelson........  HVCC     10        4   1   32     5  0.50

 TACKLES FOR LOSS      Team  Cl  G Pos Solo Ast  Yds Total Avg/G
 ---------------------------------------------------------------
 Ricks, Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9       18   2   47    20  2.22
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DEAN  SO  9       16   3   87    19  2.11
 Williamson, Wen.....  ASC   FR 10       17   1   83    18  1.80
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 Jermin Jeremy.......  NCC   FR 10       16   2   82    18  1.80
 Tenerio Davis.......  DEAN  SO 10       12   4   63    16  1.60
 Kevin Johnson.......  DEAN  SO  9       13   1   85    14  1.56
 Naylor Robinson.....  ECC   FR  9       11   3   67    14  1.56
 Gedin Georges.......  NCC   FR  8       11   3   77    14  1.75
 Gavin Nelson........  HVCC     10       12   2   61    14  1.40
 FRANCIS Joshua......  LC    FR  9       13   0   59    13  1.44

 FUMBLES FORCED        Team  Cl  G   Num
 ---------------------------------------
 MOSS Brett..........  LC    SO  7     3
 Nick Scarpula.......  HVCC     10     2
 YOO Christopher.....  LC    SO  8     2
 Jordan Weir.........  HVCC      6     2
 Rashad Payne........  ECC   FR  9     2
 TILLMAN Dwight......  LC    SO  9     2
 FRANCIS Joshua......  LC    FR  9     2
 Brandon Harvey......  HVCC     10     2
 Tenerio Davis.......  DEAN  SO 10     2
 PIERCE D'Armond.....  LC        9     2

 FUMBLES RCVD          Team  Cl  G   Num
 ---------------------------------------
 FRANCIS Joshua......  LC    FR  9     3
 Guzman Jose.........  NCC   FR  6     2
 Nicholas Brock......  ECC   FR  8     2
 Andrew Cannon.......  HVCC      9     2
 Tenerio Davis.......  DEAN  SO 10     2
 Ricks, Kyle.........  ASC   FR  9     2
 Trent Alls..........  ECC   FR  9     2
 YOO Christopher.....  LC    SO  8     2
 Jermin Jeremy.......  NCC   FR 10     2
 Williamson, Wen.....  ASC   FR 10     2

 PASSES DEFENDED       Team  Cl  G Brup  Int Total
 -------------------------------------------------
 Iloegbu, Ike........  ASC   SO  6   18    1    19
 Wilson, Dmeetri.....  ASC   FR 10   11    4    15
 Stanley Dunbar......  DEAN  SO 10   12    1    13
 Blake Micklos.......  NCC   FR 10    8    4    12
 Saati John..........  NCC   FR 10    5    6    11
 Rashad Payne........  ECC   FR  9    4    6    10
 C. Weatherspoon.....  DEAN  SO  9    8    2    10
 Destry Berry........  ECC   FR 10    7    2     9
 Curtis McBride......  DEAN  SO  9    6    3     9
 TILLMAN Dwight......  LC    SO  9    7    2     9
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